N e <
ACADEMY
easyl?

d AEX024

PharmacoVigilanc

German Pharmacovigilance Day
= Pharmacovigilance: The Many Facets of one EU

Framework

Date Language Location

17 September 2024 == Frankfurt am Main
Inglese

SPONSORS

AUS

veevda insife

A Qinecsa company

(G PRIMEVIGILANCE

An Ergomed company

\. +39 035.515684 | = infoldLSacademy.com www.LSacademy.com

LIFE SCIENCE’
ACADEMY

bl

AN
T



https://lsacademy.com/sponsor/veeva/
https://lsacademy.com/sponsor/veeva/
https://lsacademy.com/sponsor/insife/
https://lsacademy.com/sponsor/elsevier/
https://lsacademy.com/sponsor/elsevier/
https://lsacademy.com/sponsor/primevigilance/

ABOUT

The German Pharmacovigilance Day returns to Frankfurt to look at evolving topics in
pharmacovigilance. Although we are governed by one EU framework, there is enough space for
interpretation depending on countries, the type of products one manages and new challenges arising,
We are looking at a wide range of topics such as:

e Social media and PV - Hurdles and solutions for mid-size pharma companies

Weight loss drugs - the new blockbusters and their emerging safety profile

Risk minimization measures

Swissmedic - How to deal with the new ICSR reporting requirements related to risk assessment
e Pharmacovigilance and pregnancies - what to do if the patient cannot just stop taking the drug
Pharmacovigilance across borders - Sharing experience

Artificial Intelligence - the emerging picture for regulation in pharmacovigilance

The German Pharmacovigilance Day provides an opportunity for professionals to come together,
exchange knowledge and experiences, and explore innovative solutions to the challenges faced in
pharmacovigilance. By sharing insights and discussing potential solutions, we can collectively
advance the field of pharmacovigilance and ensure the safety and well-being of patients.

The Scientific Committee:

Marc Zittartz, Principal Consultant and Managing Director, Insife Germany
Carsten Wieser, Head Global Safety, Dr Falk Pharma

Who should attend?

The conference program is designed for healthcare professionals or pharmacists working in the
pharmacovigilance units in the pharmaceutical industry or regulatory agencies, either as specialists or
managers, QPPVs, inspectors and QA personnel including auditors, employees in regulatory affairs
units with close relations to pharmacovigilance, vendors and CROs working with patient safety data.

PROGRAMME

17 September 2024

09:00
09:30

09:30
09:40

\. +39035.515684 | = infoLSacademy.com www.LSacademy.com




09:40
10:10

10:10
10:40

10:40
11:10

11:10
11:40

11:40
12:10

12:10
13:25

13:25
13:55

13:55
14:25

14:25
14:55

14:55
15:25

15:25
15:55

Geraldine Prager
Local Safety Officer Germany at UCB Pharma

Lionel Van Holle
Founder of OpenSourcePV

Martin Huber
Safety and Pharmacovigilance Expert, Vice-Chair of the PRAC

Henry Barton
Global Safety Lead at Grinenthal

Reinhold }. Schilling
Head of Global Pharmacovigilance, EUQPPV at Wérwag Pharma GmbH

Christian Schmitz-Moormann
Owner at Pharma Process System Consult

Sabine Poltermann
Head of Country Patient Safety Switzerland at Bristol Myers Squibb AG

Zurab Koberidze
Director Pharmacovigilance at FGK Pharmacovigilance GmbH

\. +39 035.515684 | = infoldLSacademy.com www.LSacademy.com




15:55
16:00

SPEAKERS

Scientific Board

Marc Zittartz
Principal Consultant and Managing
Director, Insife Germany

Speaker

Henry Barton
Global Safety Lead at Grinenthal

Zurab Koberidze
Director Pharmacovigilance at FGK
Pharmacovigilance GmbH

Speaker

Geraldine Prager
Local Safety Officer Germany at UCB
Pharma

Speaker
Christian Schmitz-

Moormann
Owner at Pharma Process System
Consult

. +39035.515684 | = infolLSacademy.com

Scientific Board

Carsten Wieser
Head Global Safety at Dr Falk
Pharma

Speaker

Martin Huber
Safety and Pharmacovigilance
Expert, Vice-Chair of the PRAC

Speaker

Sabine Poltermann
Head of Country Patient Safety
Switzerland at Bristol Myers
Squibb AG

Speaker

Reinhold }. Schilling
Head of Global
Pharmacovigilance, EUQPPV at
Woérwag Pharma GmbH

Speaker

Lionel Van Holle
Founder of OpenSourcePV

www.LSacademy.com




SPONSORS

\
insife

A Qinecsa company

e 7 =

ELSEVIER

iy

(G PRIMEVIGILANCE

An BErgomed company

Would you like to become a Sponsor?
Please contact us to receive more information about the sponsorship offers
and which benefits they include.

REGISTRATION FEE

€ 590,00 Early Bird fee
€ 710,00 Ordinary fee
€ 460,00 Freelance, Individual, Academy, Public Administration

\. +39 035.515684 | = infoldLSacademy.com www.LSacademy.com



https://lsacademy.com/en/sponsor/veeva/
https://lsacademy.com/en/sponsor/insife/
https://lsacademy.com/en/sponsor/elsevier/
https://lsacademy.com/en/sponsor/elsevier/
https://lsacademy.com/sponsor/primevigilance/
mailto:francesca.archetti@lsacademy.com

Fee includes: seat at the conference, .pdf copy of presentations of Speakers who allow the
distribution, networking lunch, coffee breaks, organisational office assistance, certificate of
attendance.

USEFUL INFORMATION

Hotel nhow Frankfurt
Brusseler Str. 1-3, 60327 Frankfurt am Main, Germany

From the airport

Closest airport: Frankfurt Airport (FRA).

Taxi: It's a 20 minute tripfrom the airport and costs approximately 35 to 40€.

Public Transportation: It's a 15 minute trip by ICE and a ticket costs 12,50£. It's a 25 minute trip in S-
Bahn (line 8 and 9) and a ticket costs 5,10£€.

From the station

Closest train station: Frankfurt Central Station (Frankfurt Hauptbahnhof). It's 900m from the hotel.
Closest Metro station: Festhalle/Messe. It's 200 meters from the hotel.

By car

The hotel’s GPS Coordinates: Lat: 50.11037 Lon: 8.65361

Parking: Onsite. 3,20€ per hour, 34€ per day. EV charging station available.

CONFERENCE VENUE

Hotel nhow Frankfurt
Brusseler Str. 1-3
60327 Frankfurt am Main, Germany

\. +39 035.515684 | = infoldLSacademy.com www.LSacademy.com



