





SPONSORS









ABOUT

The German Pharmacovigilance Day returns to Frankfurt to look at evolving topics in pharmacovigilance. Although we are governed by one EU framework, there is enough space for interpretation depending on countries, the type of products one manages and new challenges arising, We are looking at a wide range of topics such as:

- Social media and PV Hurdles and solutions for mid-size pharma companies
- Weight loss drugs the new blockbusters and their emerging safety profile
- Risk minimization measures
- Swissmedic How to deal with the new ICSR reporting requirements related to risk assessment
- Pharmacovigilance and pregnancies what to do if the patient cannot just stop taking the drug
- Pharmacovigilance across borders Sharing experience
- Artificial Intelligence the emerging picture for regulation in pharmacovigilance

The German Pharmacovigilance Day provides an opportunity for professionals to come together, exchange knowledge and experiences, and explore innovative solutions to the challenges faced in pharmacovigilance. By sharing insights and discussing potential solutions, we can collectively advance the field of pharmacovigilance and ensure the safety and well-being of patients.

Conference language: ENGLISH

The Scientific Committee:

Marc Zittartz, Principal Consultant and Managing Director, Insife Germany Carsten Wieser, Head Global Safety, Dr Falk Pharma

Who should attend?

The conference program is designed for healthcare professionals or pharmacists working in the pharmacovigilance units in the pharmaceutical industry or regulatory agencies, either as specialists or managers, QPPVs, inspectors and QA personnel including auditors, employees in regulatory affairs units with close relations to pharmacovigilance, vendors and CROs working with patient safety data.

PROGRAMME

17 September 2024	
09:00 09:30	Registration
09:30 09:40	Welcome by the Scientific Board



09:40 10:10	Pregnancies and Pharmacovigilance
	Geraldine Prager Local Safety Officer Germany at UCB Pharma
10:10 10:40	An Independent Safety Insight on Weight Loss Drugs Leveraging Open Data and Open Source Methodologies
	Lionel Van Holle Founder of OpenSourcePV
10:40 11:10	Coffee break
11:10 11:40	Risk Management and Risk Minimization Measures - Authority Perspective
	Martin Huber Safety and Pharmacovigilance Expert, Vice-Chair of the PRAC
11:40 12:10	Risk Management and Risk Minimization Measures - Industry Perspective
	Henry Barton Global Safety Lead at Grünenthal
12:10 13:25	Lunch
13:25 13:55	Navigating Social Media and Pharmacovigilance: Challenges and Solutions for Mid-Size Pharma Companies
	Reinhold J. Schilling Head of Global Pharmacovigilance, EUQPPV at Wörwag Pharma GmbH
13:55 14:25	Ensuring continued reliable use of Artificial Intelligence
	Christian Schmitz-Moormann Owner at Pharma Process System Consult
14:25 14:55	Coffee break
14:55 15:25	Swissmedic News: Exploring Recent Safety Updates and Its Implications in a Swiss Affiliate's Day-to-Day Operations
	Sabine Poltermann Head of Country Patient Safety Switzerland at Bristol Myers Squibb AG
15:25 15:55	Enhancing ICSR Quality: Strategies for Superior Reporting and Insights from the EMA Multi-Stakeholder Workshop
	Zurab Koberidze Director Pharmacovigilance at FGK Pharmacovigilance GmbH

SPEAKERS



Scientific Board **Marc Zittartz** Principal Consultant and Managing Director, Insife Germany



Scientific Board **Carsten Wieser** Head Global Safety at Dr Falk Pharma



Speaker **Henry Barton** Global Safety Lead at Grünenthal



Speaker **Martin Huber** Safety and Pharmacovigilance Expert, Vice-Chair of the PRAC



Zurab Koberidze Director Pharmacovigilance at FGK Pharmacovigilance GmbH



Speaker Sabine Poltermann Head of Country Patient Safety Switzerland at Bristol Myers Squibb AG



Speaker **Geraldine Prager** Local Safety Officer Germany at UCB Pharma



Speaker Reinhold J. Schilling Head of Global Pharmacovigilance, EUQPPV at Wörwag Pharma GmbH



Speaker **Christian Schmitz-**Moormann Owner at Pharma Process System Consult



Speaker **Lionel Van Holle** Founder of OpenSourcePV









Would you like to become a Sponsor?

Please **contact us** to receive more information about the sponsorship offers and which benefits they include.

REGISTRATION FEE

€ 590,00 Early Bird fee extended until 26 August 2024

€ 710,00 Ordinary fee

€ 460,00 Freelance, Individual, Academy, Public Administration



Fee includes: seat at the conference, .pdf copy of presentations of Speakers who allow the distribution, networking lunch, coffee breaks, organisational office assistance, certificate of attendance.

USEFUL INFORMATION

The conference will take place at:

Hotel nhow Frankfurt

Brüsseler Str. 1-3, 60327 Frankfurt am Main, Germany

How to reach the conference venue:

From the airport

Closest airport: Frankfurt Airport (FRA).

Taxi: It's a 20 minute tripfrom the airport and costs approximately 35 to 40€.

Public Transportation: It's a 15 minute trip by ICE and a ticket costs 12,50€. It's a 25 minute trip in S-

Bahn (line 8 and 9) and a ticket costs 5,10€.

From the station

Closest train station: Frankfurt Central Station (Frankfurt Hauptbahnhof). It's 900m from the hotel.

Closest Metro station: Festhalle/Messe. It's 200 meters from the hotel.

By car

The hotel's GPS Coordinates: Lat: 50.11037 Lon: 8.65361

Parking: Onsite. 3,20€ per hour, 34€ per day. EV charging station available.

CONFERENCE VENUE



Hotel nhow Frankfurt

Brüsseler Str. 1-3 60327 Frankfurt am Main, Germany

